ACTIVITY PLAN FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023-2024

(Class Nursery - X)

ACTIVITY PLAN DATES
April 2023

Parents’ Orientation (With Class Teachers) 08/04/2023
Prefect Investiture Ceremony 12/04/2023
World Art Day (Class | to X) 12/04/2023
Eid celebration 20/04/2023
Earth Day (Nursery to Ill) 21/04/2023
World Book Day (Class IV to X) 24/04/2023
Red Colour Day 29/04/2023

Sports Activity
Animal Walk (Nursery)
Running Race (Jr.KG)
Shuttle Run (Sr.KG)

Obstacles Race (Class IV & V) 3° Week
Cricket (Class VI to X) 4" Week
Obstacles Race (Class | - IlI) 5" Week
June 2023

World Environment Day (Class IV to X) 12/06/2023
Hindi Recitation Competition 19/06/2023
International Yoga Day (Nursery to X) 21/06/2023
Blue Colour Day ‘ 30/06/2023
Sports Activity

Running Race (Nursery)

Hurdle Race (Jr.KG)
Obstacle Race (Sr.KG)

Yoga (simple standing and sitting asanas) 39 Week
July 2023
Class Assessment (Class | to X) 03/07/2023 to 10/07/2023
PTM 08/07/2023
Colouring Activity (Nursery and Jr.KG) 14/07/2023
Clay Moulding Activity (Sr.KG) 14/07/2023
| A Day with Mom / Dad (Nursery to Sr.KG) 3 21/07/2023
| Solo Dance (Class IV to VII) 21/07/2023
| PTM (Pre MidTerm/Class Assessment) 22/07/2023
| Ad Mad Show (Class VIl to X) 24/07/2023
Yellow Colour Day 5 s APAWAR PUBLIC SCHooE 1/07/2023
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Sports Activity

Lacing the beads (Nursery)

Hula hoop obstacle (Jr.KG)
Dodge ball (Sr.KG)

Sports Assessment (Class IV &V)

3 Week

August 2023

Know your country week (Nursery, Jr.KG to lll)
Incredible India (Sr.KG)

07/08/2023 to 11/08/2023
07/08/2023 to 11/08/2023

Fancy Dress (Class | to Ill) 10/08/2023
Independence Day Celebration (Nursery to V) 14/08/2023
Independence Day (Class VI to X) 15/08/2023
Avatar (Class IV & V) 25/08/2023
Monologue (Class VI & VII) 25/08/2023
Bandhan - Raksha Bandhan Celebration 30/08/2023
Green Colour Day (Nursery to Sr.KG) 31/08/2023
Sports Activity

Aerobics (Class | to IlI) 4" week
September 2023

Teachers’ Day (Class IV to X) 01/09/2023

Evaluation - | (Class | to V)

Mid Term Exam (Class VI to X)
Janmashtami Celebration (Nursery to Sr.KG)
Spell Bee - Round 1 (Sr.KG)

Hindi Diwas (Sr.KG)

English Rhyme Recitation Activity (Nursery & Jr.KG)
Inter house debate (Class VIl to X)

Solo Dance Activity (Sr.KG)

Solo Singing Competition (Class | & Il)
Karaoke Singing Competition (Class IlI)
Orange Colour Day

Report Day (I to X)

Sports Activity

Hola Hoop Race (Nursery)
Dodge ball (Jr.KG)

Relay Race (Sr.KG)

PE Assessment (Class | to lll)
Badminton (VI to X)

04/09/2023 to 18/09/2023

04/09/2023 to 18/09/2023
06/09/2023
11/09/2023
14/09/2023
15/09/2023
21/09/2023
25/09/2023
25/09/2023
26/09/2023
29/09/2023
30/09/2023

4" week

October 2023
Joy of Giving Week (Nursery to Ill)

Inter house quiz on Heritage of India (VI to X)
English Rhyme Recitation Activity (Sr.KG)
Navaratri Celebration (Nursery to IlI)

Clay Moulding Activity (Nursery & Jr.KG)
Musical Event (Class IV to X)

Exhibition (I to VII) /Fete (Class VIII to X)
Purple Colour Day

03/10/2023 to 06/10/2023

13/10/2023
16/10/2023
23/10/2023
27/10/2023
27/10/2023
28/10/2023
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Sports Activity

Pyramid Making (Nursery)
One leg hop game (Jr.KG)
Football (Sr.KG)

Kho-Kho (Class V to VI)
Kho-Kho (Class VIl to X)
Dodge Ball (Class | to Ill)

34 Week
4th week
4t week

November 2023
Deepotsav — Diwali Activities (Nursery to Il

01/11/2023 to 03/11/2023

Diwali Celebration (Class | to ll1) 03/11/2023
Deepotsav / Children’s Day (Class IV to X) 03/11/2023
English Story Telling Activity (Sr.KG) 24/11/2023
Constitution Day (Class V to X) 24/11/2023
Solo Dance Activity (Nursery and Jr.KG) 28/11/2023
English Story Telling Competition (Class ) 30/11/2023
English Story Writing Competition (Class Il & 1) 30/11/2023
Brown Colour Day (Pre-Primary) 30/11/2023
Sports Activity

50m Sprint 4 week
December 2023

The Merry Maker's Day (Class | & lI) 08/12/2023

Post Mid Term/ Evaluation |l

14/12/2023 to 22/12/2023

Fancy Dress Activity (Nursery to Sr.KG) 15/12/2023
Christmas celebration (Class | & lll) 22/12/2023
Christmas celebration & White Colour Day (Nursery to Sr.KG) 22/12/2023
The Merry Maker's Day (Class IV to X) 22/12/2023
Sports Activity

Sports Meet (Nursery to Sr.KG) 08/12/2023
Dodge Ball (Class IV & V) 2n Week
Volley Ball (Class VI to X) 31 Week
January 2024

PTM (Post Mid Term/ Evaluation II) 06/01/2024
Kite Festival (Nursery to Sr.KG) 12/01/2024
Makar Sankranti (Kite Festival) 15/01/2024
Solo Dance Competition (Class | & ll1) 22/01/2024
Cultural Day (Nursery to Sr.KG) 25/01/2024
Republic Day Celebration (Class | & llI) 25/01/2024
Republic Day (Class 1V to X) 26/01/2024

Pre-board Exam Class X
Pink Colour Day

Sports Activity
Sports Meet (Class | & 1lI)
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February 2024
Annual Day (Nursery to Sr.KG)
Annual Day (Class | & llI)

~ Annual Day (Class IV to VIII)

Handwriting Activity (Sr.KG)

Final Exam (Class IX)

Free Hand Drawing (Nursery)

English Story Telling (Jr.KG)

Spell bee — Round 2 (Sr.KG)

Spell Bee Competition (Class Il &lll)
Jagatik Marathi Bhasha Din (Class | &lll)
Marathi Diwas (Class IV to VII)

Rainbow Colour Day

Sports Activity

Tunnel Race (Nursery)
Basketball (Jr.KG and Sr.KG)
PE Assessment

01/02/2024
02/02/2024

03/02/2024
03/02/2024

05/02/2024 to 16/02/2024

16/02/2024
16/02/2024
16/02/2024
23/02/2024
27/02/2024
27/02/2024
29/02/2024

4h Week

MARCH 2024

Evaluation - Il (Class | to V)
Final Exam (Class V to VIII)
Graduation day (Sr.KG)

Final Report Day (Class | to VIII)

04/03/2024 to 15/03/2024
01/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

14/03/2024
23/03/2024
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