

ACTIVITY PLAN FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023-2024

(Class Nursery - X)

ACTIVITY PLAN	DATES
April 2023 Parents' Orientation (With Class Teachers) Prefect Investiture Ceremony World Art Day (Class I to X) Eid celebration Earth Day (Nursery to III) World Book Day (Class IV to X) Red Colour Day	08/04/2023 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 20/04/2023 21/04/2023 24/04/2023 29/04/2023
Sports Activity Animal Walk (Nursery) Running Race (Jr.KG) Shuttle Run (Sr.KG) Obstacles Race (Class IV & V) Cricket (Class VI to X) Obstacles Race (Class I - III)	3 rd Week 4 th Week 5 th Week
June 2023 World Environment Day (Class IV to X) Hindi Recitation Competition International Yoga Day (Nursery to X) Blue Colour Day Sports Activity Running Race (Nursery) Hurdle Race (Jr.KG) Obstacle Race (Sr.KG) Yoga (simple standing and sitting asanas)	12/06/2023 19/06/2023 21/06/2023 30/06/2023

July 2023

Class Assessment (Class I to X)	03/07/2023 to 10/07/2023
PTM	08/07/2023
Colouring Activity (Nursery and Jr.KG)	14/07/2023
Clay Moulding Activity (Sr.KG)	14/07/2023
A Day with Mom / Dad (Nursery to Sr.KG)	21/07/2023
Solo Dance (Class IV to VII) PTM (Pre MidTerm/Class Assessment)	21/07/2023
PTM (Pre MidTerm/Class Assessment)	CBSE Affl. No. 22/07/2023
Ad Mad Show (Class VIII to X)	1130565 /*/ 24/07/2023
Yellow Colour Day	PAWAR PUBLIC SCHOOL 31/07/2023
	Veryadi. F

Dson

Sports Activity

Lacing the beads (Nursery)

Hula hoop obstacle (Jr.KG)

Dodge ball (Sr.KG)

Sports Assessment (Class IV &V)

3rd Week

August 2023

Know your country week (Nursery, Jr.KG to III)	07/08/2023 to 11/08/2023
Incredible India (Sr.KG)	07/08/2023 to 11/08/2023
Fancy Dress (Class I to III)	10/08/2023
Independence Day Celebration (Nursery to V)	14/08/2023
Independence Day (Class VI to X)	15/08/2023
Avatar (Class IV & V)	25/08/2023
Monologue (Class VI & VII)	25/08/2023
Bandhan - Raksha Bandhan Celebration	30/08/2023
Green Colour Day (Nursery to Sr.KG)	31/08/2023

Sports Activity

Aerobics (Class I to III)

4th week

September 2023

Teachers' Day (Class IV to X)	01/09/2023
Evaluation - I (Class I to V)	04/09/2023 to 18/09/2023
Mid Term Exam (Class VI to X)	04/09/2023 to 18/09/2023
Janmashtami Celebration (Nursery to Sr.KG)	06/09/2023
Spell Bee - Round 1 (Sr.KG)	11/09/2023
Hindi Diwas (Sr.KG)	14/09/2023
English Rhyme Recitation Activity (Nursery & Jr.KG)	15/09/2023
Inter house debate (Class VIII to X)	21/09/2023
Solo Dance Activity (Sr.KG)	25/09/2023
Solo Singing Competition (Class I & II)	25/09/2023
Karaoke Singing Competition (Class III)	26/09/2023
Orange Colour Day	29/09/2023
Report Day (I to X)	30/09/2023

1130565

Sports Activity

Hola Hoop Race (Nursery)

Dodge ball (Jr.KG)

Relay Race (Sr.KG)

PE Assessment (Class I to III)

Badminton (VI to X)

4th week

October 2023

Joy of Giving Week (Nursery to III)

Inter house quiz on Heritage of India (VI to X) CBSF CBSF English Rhyme Recitation Activity (Sr.KG)

Navaratri Celebration (Nursery to III)

Clay Moulding Activity (Nursery & Jr.KG)

Musical Event (Class IV to X)

Exhibition (I to VII) /Fete (Class VIII to X)

Purple Colour Day

03/10/2023 to 06/10/2023

13/10/2023

16/10/2023 23/10/2023

27/10/2023 27/10/2023

28/10/2023

Mewadi, PUPAWAR PUBLIC SCHOO1/10/2023

D881

Sports Activity Pyramid Making (Nursery) One leg hop game (Jr.KG) Football (Sr.KG) Kho-Kho (Class V to VI)	3 rd Week 4 th week
Kho-Kho (Class VII to X) Dodge Ball (Class I to III)	4 th week
November 2023 Deepotsav – Diwali Activities (Nursery to III) Diwali Celebration (Class I to III) Deepotsav / Children's Day (Class IV to X) English Story Telling Activity (Sr.KG) Constitution Day (Class V to X) Solo Dance Activity (Nursery and Jr.KG) English Story Telling Competition (Class I)	01/11/2023 to 03/11/2023 03/11/2023 03/11/2023 24/11/2023 24/11/2023 28/11/2023 30/11/2023
English Story Writing Competition (Class II & III)	30/11/2023
Brown Colour Day (Pre-Primary)	30/11/2023
Sports Activity	4 th week
50m Sprint	- WOOK
December 2023	08/12/2023
The Merry Maker's Day (Class I & III)	14/12/2023 to 22/12/2023
Post Mid Term/ Evaluation II	15/12/2023
Fancy Dress Activity (Nursery to Sr.KG)	22/12/2023
Christmas celebration (Class I & III) Christmas celebration & White Colour Day (Nursery to Sr.KG)	22/12/2023
The Merry Maker's Day (Class IV to X)	22/12/2023
Sports Activity Sports Meet (Nursery to Sr.KG)	08/12/2023
Dodge Ball (Class IV & V)	2 nd Week
Volley Ball (Class VI to X)	3 rd Week
January 2024	20104/2024
PTM (Post Mid Term/ Evaluation II)	06/01/2024
Kite Festival (Nursery to Sr.KG)	12/01/2024
Makar Sankranti (Kite Festival)	15/01/2024
Solo Dance Competition (Class I & III)	22/01/2024
Cultural Day (Nursery to Sr.KG)	25/01/2024
Republic Day Celebration (Class I & III)	25/01/2024
Republic Day (Class IV to X)	26/01/2024
Pre-board Exam Class X	3 rd week (Tentative) 31/01/2024
Pink Colour Day Affil. No. 1130565 PAWAR PUBLIC SCHOOL 31/01/2024	

Sports Activity
Sports Meet (Class I & III)

4th Week

Principal

February 2024	
Annual Day (Nursery to Sr.KG)	01/02/2024
Annual Day (Class I & III)	02/02/2024
Annual Day (Class IV to VIII)	03/02/2024
Handwriting Activity (Sr.KG)	03/02/2024
Final Exam (Class IX)	05/02/2024 to 16/02/2024
Free Hand Drawing (Nursery)	16/02/2024
English Story Telling (Jr.KG)	16/02/2024
Spell bee – Round 2 (Sr.KG)	16/02/2024
Spell Bee Competition (Class II &III)	23/02/2024
Jagatik Marathi Bhasha Din (Class I &III)	27/02/2024
Marathi Diwas (Class IV to VII)	27/02/2024
Rainbow Colour Day	29/02/2024

Sports Activity

Tunnel Race (Nursery)
Basketball (Jr.KG and Sr.KG)

PE Assessment 4th Week

MARCH 2024

Evaluation - III (Class I to IV)	04/03/2024 to 15/03/2024
Final Exam (Class V to VIII)	01/03/2024 to 15/03/2024
Graduation day (Sr.KG)	14/03/2024
Final Report Day (Class I to VIII)	23/03/2024

CBSE Affl. No. 1130565 *

PAWAR PUBLIC SCHOOL

Desement,

Principal